## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:  Adopt Resolution recognizing Dr. Timothy & Phoebe Cheney as the recipients of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2019 Citizen of the Year Award  )
<b>WHEREAS, Phoebe Cheney</b> was born in Illinois and raised in Los Gatos, CA and <b>Tim Cheney</b> was born in Texas and raised in Grainfield, Kansas; and
WHEREAS, Phoebe Cheney graduated from University of the Redlands with a major in math, received a teaching credential from San Bernardino State College, and a school administrative credential and masters from San Jose State; and
<b>WHEREAS, Dr. Timothy Cheney</b> graduated with a Bachelor of Science degree from Kansas State University followed by a Doctor of Veterinary Medicine degree and enlisted in the United States Air Force from 1967 through 1969; and
<b>WHEREAS, Dr. Timothy &amp; Phoebe Cheney</b> have three children, Derek Olson and wife Alair, Paula Giudici and husband Kade, Megan Cheney, and two grandsons, Clayton and Vance Giudici;
WHEREAS, Phoebe Cheney spent thirty-eight years with the Greenfield Elementary School District as a teacher, pre-school director, reading specialist, English Language Development district director, teacher supervisor, vice principal and principal; and
WHEREAS, Dr. Timothy Cheney was a veterinarian in various California communities before moving to King City, has owned the King City Veterinary Clinic for more than thirty years, and is a full-service small animal hospital that provides compassionate medical care for pets; and
WHEREAS, Dr. Timothy & Phoebe Cheney have been involved with the Adopt a Highway program for nearly years and volunteer in the quarterly city-wide cleanup in conjunction with Waste Management, King City in Bloom, Meals on Wheels, and Sol Treasures; and
WHEREAS, Dr. Timothy & Phoebe Cheney are passionate about their community and deserve to be recognized as the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2019 Citizen of the Year.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize <b>Dr. Timothy &amp; Phoebe Cheney</b> for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipients of the <b>King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2019 Citizen of the Year Award</b> .
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2020, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a tr	f Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, rue copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly of of Minute Book for the meeting on,
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By
	Deputy